Program Form Demographics: Project Towards No Drug Abuse

Prevention Associates of Idaho
Project Towards No Drug Abuse +

sFy 2020 outcomes

Cohorts: 26 Total participants: 293
Gender
Female Male Unknown
130 158 5
44.4% 53.9% 1.7%
Age Category
65
and Age
0-5 5-11 12-14 15-17 18-20 21-24 25-44 45-64 | over | Unknown
0 60 137 86 10 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 20.5% 46.8% 29.4% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% 0.0%
Ethnicity
Not
Hispanic Hispanic Unknown
90 198 5
30.7% 67.6% 1.7%
Race
American Native More Race Not
Indian or Asian ?Alfarcilc(a?\r Hawaiian White Than Known
Alaskan American or Pacific Once or Other
Native Islander Race Race
20 5 4 4 158 55 47
6.8% 1.7% 1.4% 1.4% 53.9% 18.8% 16.0%




Project Towards No Drug Abuse Plus

Older Youth Survey Outcomes

Surveys submitted

Prevention
Associates of Project Towards
Idaho No Drug Abuse+
Count Count
286 286

Surveys submitted

Pre Post
151 135

Pre Post
1. 30-Day Use - Drink alcoholic No 81.5% 90.4%
beverages (beer, wine, or hard yeg 18.5% 9.6%
liquor) — more than just a few
sips?

Pre Post
2. 30-Day Use- Have 5 or No 91.4% 94.8%
more drinks of an alcoholic Yes 8.6% 5.204
beverage in a row?

Pre Post
3. 30-Day Use - Use tobacco  No 84.1% 89.6%
in any form (including Yes 15.9% 10.4%
cigarettes, chewing tobacco,
snuff, dip, or vape)?
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Pre Post
4. 30-Day Use - Use marijuana No 88.1% 91.9%
in any form (including pot, Yes 11.9% 8.1%
weed, edibles, or vape)?
Pre Post
5. 30-Day Use - Misuse No 94.7% 97.0%
prescription drugs? Yes 5.3% 3.0%
Pre Post
6. 30-Day Use - Use electronic No 84.7% 85.9%
vaping devices (including Yes 15.3% 14.1%
e-cigarettes, vape pens, or
JUUL)?
Pre Post
7. Friends - Drank alcoholic No 68.9% 76.9%
beverages (beer, wine, or hard yeg 31.1% 23.1%
liquor) — more than just a few
sips?
Pre Post
8. Friends - Have 5 or more No 80.1% 88.1%
drinks of an alcoholic beverage Yyes 19.9% 11.9%
in a row?
Pre Post
9. Friends - Used tobacco in No 68.9% 78.4%
any form (including cigarettes, yes 31.1% 21.6%
chewing tobacco, snuff, dip, or
vape)?
Project Towards No Drug Abuse Plus Older Youth




Pre Post
10. Friends -Used marijuana in No 74.2% 79.1%
any form (including pot, weed, Yyes 25.8% 20.9%
edibles, or vape)?
Pre Post
11. Friends - Misused No 89.4% 93.3%
prescription drugs? Yes 10.6% 6.7%
Pre Post
12. Friends - Used electronic ~ No 62.3% 71.6%
vaping devices (including Yes 37.7% 28.4%
e-cigarettes, vape pens, or
JUUL)?
Pre Post
13. How often do you stop to Never 10.6% 6.7%
think about your options before  sometimes but not often 27.2% 23.0%
you make a decision? Often 32 50 35.6%
All of the time 29.8% 34.8%
Pre Post
14. How often do you stop to Never 16.0% 5.9%
think about how your decisions  Sometimes but not often 27.3% 23.0%
may affect others feelings? Often 24.0% 38.5%
All of the time 32.7% 32.6%
Pre Post
15. How often do you stop and Never 16.7% 6.0%
think about all of the things that Sometimes but not often 24.0% 27.1%
may happen as a result of your g 27.3% 31.6%
decisions? Al of the time 32.0% 35.3%
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Pre Post
16. | make good decisions. Never 6.0% 5.2%
Sometimes but not often 24.2% 19.4%
Often 42.3% 45.5%
All of the time 27.5% 29.9%
Pre Post
17. Harm - Smoke one or more No risk 21.9% 14.1%
packs of cigarettes per day?  Slight risk 6.0% 2.2%
Moderate risk 23.2% 20.7%
Great risk 49.0% 63.0%
Pre Post
18. Harm - Use chewing No risk 27.3% 13.3%
tobacco, snuff, or dip? Slight risk 14.0% 10.4%
Moderate risk 30.7% 27.4%
Great risk 28.0% 48.9%
Pre Post
19. Harm - Use marijuana No risk 33.3% 21.5%
once or twice per week? Slight risk 16.0% 13.3%
Moderate risk 18.7% 23.7%
Great risk 32.0% 41.5%
Pre Post
20. Harm - Have one or two No risk 27.7% 14.9%
alcoholic beverages nearly Slight risk 20.9% 14.2%
every day? Moderate risk 19.6% 25.4%
Great risk 31.8% 45.5%
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Pre Post
21. Harm - Have five or more  No risk 26.7% 16.3%
drinks of an alcoholic beverage S|ight risk 10.7% 12.6%
once or twice a week? Moderate risk 23.3% 18.5%
Great risk 39.3% 52.6%
Pre Post
22. Harm - Misuse prescription No risk 24.0% 14.1%
drugs? Slight risk 11.3% 5.2%
Moderate risk 13.3% 16.3%
Great risk 51.3% 64.4%
Pre Post
23. Harm - Use electronic No risk 26.0% 17.0%
vaping devices (including Slight risk 19.3% 14.1%
e-cigarettes, vape pens, or Moderate risk 22.7% 21.5%
JUUL)? Great risk 32.0% 47.4%
Pre Post
14. How often do you stop to Never 16.0% 5.9%
think about how your decisions  Sometimes but not often 27.3% 23.0%
may affect others’ feelings? Often 24.0% 38.5%
All of the time 32.7% 32.6%
Pre Post
24. Wrong - Drink alcohol? Not at all wrong 10.6% 8.9%
A little bit wrong 13.2% 13.3%
Wrong 29.8% 24.4%
Very wrong 46.4% 53.3%
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Pre Post
25. Wrong - Have five or more  Not at all wrong 9.3% 6.7%
alcoholic beverages once or A little bit wrong 7.3% 7.4%
twice per week? Wrong 19.2% 21.5%
Very wrong 64.2% 64.4%

Pre Post
26. Wrong - Use tobacco? Not at all wrong 9.3% 7.4%
A little bit wrong 9.9% 8.9%
Wrong 21.9% 25.9%
Very wrong 58.9% 57.8%

Pre Post
27. Wrong - Use marijuana? Not at all wrong 12.6% 11.9%
A little bit wrong 9.3% 6.7%
Wrong 19.2% 16.4%
Very wrong 58.9% 64.9%

Pre Post
28. Wrong - Misuse Not at all wrong 7.9% 6.7%
prescription drugs? A little bit wrong 6.0% 3.7%
Wrong 18.5% 11.1%
Very wrong 67.5% 78.5%

Pre Post
29. Wrong - Use electronic Not at all wrong 10.5% 9.2%
vaping devices (including A little bit wrong 16.1% 13.0%
e-cigarettes, vape pens, or Wrong 21.7% 26.0%
JUUL)? Very wrong 51.7% 51.9%
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Pre Post
30. Friend wrong - Drink Not at all wrong 12.6% 8.2%
alcohol? A little bit wrong 11.9% 16.4%
Wrong 27.8% 23.9%
Very wrong 47.7% 51.5%

Pre Post
31. Friend wrong - Have five or Not at all wrong 10.0% 5.2%
more alcoholic beverages once A |ittle bit wrong 4.7% 14.2%
or twice per week? Wrong 21.3% 22 4%
Very wrong 64.0% 58.2%

Pre Post
32. Friend wrong - Use Not at all wrong 9.3% 6.7%
tobacco? A little bit wrong 5.3% 11.9%
Wrong 24.7% 22.4%
Very wrong 60.7% 59.0%

Pre Post
33. Friend wrong - Use Not at all wrong 14.0% 8.9%
marijuana? A little bit wrong 6.7% 9.6%
Wrong 24.0% 20.0%
Very wrong 55.3% 61.5%

Pre Post
34. Friend wrong - Misuse Not at all wrong 10.7% 5.9%
prescription drugs? A little bit wrong 3.4% 6.7%
Wrong 19.5% 20.7%
Very wrong 66.4% 66.7%
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Pre Post
35. Friends wrong - Use Not at all wrong 13.2% 13.2%
electronic vaping devices A little bit wrong 14.6% 12.4%
(including e-cigarettes, vape Wrong 24.5% 19.4%
pens, or JUUL)? Very wrong 47.7% 55.0%
Pre Post
36. You are at a party where | am not sure at all that | can 11.9% 6.8%
most people are using it? say no
| am slightly sure | can say no 7.9% 4.5%
| am somewhat sure | can say 9.9% 9.8%
no
| am mostly sure | can say no 11.9% 13.5%
| am completely sure | can say 58.3% 65.4%
no
Pre Post
37. A very close friend I am not sure at all that | can 11.3% 7.6%
suggests that you use it? say no
I am slightly sure | can say no 7.9% 5.3%
| am somewhat sure | can say 9.9% 5.3%
no
| am mostly sure | can say no 13.9% 15.2%
| am completely sure | can say 57.0% 66.7%
no
Pre Post
38. You are home alone and | am not sure at all that | can 10.6% 6.0%
feeling sad or bored? say no
I am slightly sure | can say no 6.0% 7.5%
| am somewhat sure | can say 4.6% 3.8%
no
I am mostly sure | can say no 13.9% 10.5%
I am completely sure | can say 64.9% 72.2%
no
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Pre Post
39. You are on school property | am not sure at all that | can 9.3% 6.0%
and someone offers it? say no
| am slightly sure | can say no 2.7% 3.8%
| am somewhat sure | can say 5.3% 4.5%
no
I am mostly sure | can say no 10.0% 7.5%
I am completely sure | can say 72.7% 78.2%
no
Pre Post
40. You are hanging out at a | am not sure at all that | can 14.8% 7.7%
friend’s house whose parents  say no
aren't home? | am slightly sure | can say no 7.4% 6.9%
| am somewhat sure | can say 6.7% 6.9%
no
| am mostly sure | can say no 11.4% 11.5%
| am completely sure | can say 59.7% 66.9%
no
Pre Post
41. 6 months -Have you talked No 56.3% 41.4%
with at least one of your Yes 43.7% 58.6%
parents or caregivers about the
dangers of tobacco, alcohol, or
drug use?
Pre Post
42. 6 months Have you and No 54.7% 38.3%
either of your parents or Yes 45.3% 61.7%
caregivers discussed family
rules or expectations about
using drugs?
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Pre Post
44. What grade are you in? 6th 44.7% 36.6%
7th 8.0% 11.5%
8th 14.7% 15.3%
9th 28.7% 31.3%
10th 2.7% 1.5%
11th 0.7% 0.8%
12th 0.7% 3.1%
Pre Post
45. What is your gender? Male 50.0% 52.3%
Female 42.7% 43.8%
Other 0.8%
| prefer not to say 7.3% 3.1%
Pre Post
Race Asian 3.3% 3.0%
Black 2.6% 2.2%
Hispanic 18.5% 16.3%
Multi-race 17.2% 18.5%
Native American 9.3% 5.9%
Pacific Islander 0.7% 0.7%
Unknown 4.0% 2.2%
White 44.4% 51.1%
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